

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL STAMP NO. 11433 OF 2025

In
STAMP NO. OF

Manikrao S/o Rama Salam And Others PETITIONER

V/S

The Collector, Nagpur And Others RESPONDENT

SAILESH S. SITANI for Petitioner
for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 5th February, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. to two weeks to carry out amendment upload amendment
in soft copy.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)