

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 108 OF 2026

In
STAMP NO. OF

Manikrao S/o Rama Salam And Others PETITIONER

V/S

The Collector, Nagpur And Others RESPONDENT

SAILESH S. SITANI for Petitioner
for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 7th May, 2026

P.C. :

None Present :- Re-issue notice to R. Nos. 10(a to c), 11(A, B)
returnable by four weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)